

City of Margate DEVELOPMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE Application for Site Plan

5790 Margate Blvd., Margate, FL 33063 954-972-6454

Submittal Date (official u	ise):
DEGEIVE JUN 262018	

	954-972-6454	(n)
Project Name Royal Palm Plaza - Dunkin Donuts Drive-Through		<u>kMO</u>
Address 7300 Royal Palm Court, Margate, FL		DRC# 08 - 18 -01
Acreage 2.3 acres Folio Number 4841-2601-2580		Paid: (0/2/0/18
Existing Use Retail Shopping Center		DEGETVEN
Legal Description		DEC 1 7 2018
DAC# 01-19-09		Ву

Describe proposal/request in detail, including non-residential square footage and/or number of dwelling units	
Site Plan modification for propoesd drive-through at existing Dunkin Donuts	

Agent/Contact Name Steven S. Wherry, Esq.		
Address 200 E. Broward Boulevard, Suite 1800, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301		
Phone Number (754) 200-7017 Fax Number (954) 333-4157		
Email Address steven.wherry@gmlaw.com		

Property Owner Name Royal Palm Plaza Investment, LLC			
Address 7300 Royal Palm Court, Margate, FL			
Phone Number	917-838-4200	Fax Number	
	SRUSS 0211@ AOL.COM	7	

OWNER'S AFFIDAVIT: I certify that I am the owner of record for the above referenced property and give authorization to file this petition. I understand that I, or a representative on my behalf, must be present at the DRC meeting. I further understand that my petition will be subject to the regulations of Chapter 16 ½ of the Margate City Code.

Property Owner's Signature

Date



City of Margate DEVELOPMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE Application for Special Exception (existing)

5790 Margate Blvd., Margate, FL 33063 954-972-6454

DEGEIVE 14N 2 6 2018

Project Name Royal Palm Plaza - Dunkin Donuts Drive-Through			
Address 7300 Royal Palm Court, Margate, FL			DRC# 08-18-01
Acreage 2.3 acres	Folio Number 4841-26	601-2580	Paid: 6/26/18
Existing Use Retail Shopp	oing Center		
Legal Description Please see a	ttached.		
Describe proposal/request in detail			
☐ Special Exception /	Approval for drive-thro	ugh use at existing Dunkin	Donuts
Agent/Contact Name Steven	S. Wherry, Esq.		
Agent/Contact Name Steven Address 200 E. Broward Boul			
Address 200 E. Broward Boul	levard, Suite 1800, For		
Address 200 E. Broward Boul	levard, Suite 1800, For		1157
	levard, Suite 1800, For	t Lauderdale, FL 33301	1157
Phone Number (754) 200-7	levard, Suite 1800, For	t Lauderdale, FL 33301	1157
Phone Number (754) 200-7 Email Address steven.wherry@	levard, Suite 1800, For	Fax Number (954) 333-4	1157
Phone Number (754) 200-7 Email Address steven.wherry@	levard, Suite 1800, For 7017 gmlaw.com	Fax Number (954) 333-4	1157
Phone Number (754) 200-7 Email Address steven.wherry@	levard, Suite 1800, For 7017 gmlaw.com	Fax Number (954) 333-4	1157

OWNER'S AFFIDAVIT: I certify that I am the owner of record for the above referenced property and give authorization to file this petition. I understand that I, or a representative on my behalf, must be present at the DRC meeting. I further understand that my petition will be subject to the regulations of Chapter 16 ½ of the Margate City Code.

SRUSSOZII@ ADL.COM

Property Owner's Signature

Email Address

6-15-18 Date



City of Margate DEVELOPMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE Application for Site Plan

5790 Margate Blvd., Margate, FL 33063 954-972-6454

1	<u> </u>
	Submittal Date (official use):
) E G E I V E D JUN 2 6 2018
E	
	DDC# 10-18-04

Project Name Royal Palm Plaz	a - Dunkin Donuts Drive	-Through	XIV
Address 7300 Royal Pa	m Court, Margate	, FL	DRC# 08 - 18 -01
Acreage 2.3 acres	Folio Number 4841-26		Paid: 6/36/18
Existing Use Retail Shopp	ing Center		1
Legal Description Please see a	ttached.		
to the mark territory	, i , ii ,		
Describe proposal/request in detail, i	ncluding non-residential square	footage and/or number of dwelling	units
Site Plan mo	dification for propoesd dr	ive-through at existing Dunk	in Donuts
	·		
Agent/Contact Name Steven S	S. Wherry, Esq.		
Address 200 E. Broward Boul	evard, Suite 1800, Fort I	auderdale, FL 33301	
Phone Number (754) 200-7	017	Fax Number (954) 333-4	157

Property Owner Name Royal Palm Plaza Investment, LLC			
Address 7300 Royal Palm Court, Margate, FL			
Di ana Marahan		Fax Number	Manager P - W-
L	917-838-4200	rax Numoer	
Email Address	SRUSSOZILO AUL. COM		

OWNER'S AFFIDAVIT: I certify that I am the owner of record for the above referenced property and give authorization to file this petition. I understand that I, or a representative on my behalf, must be present at the DRC meeting. I further understand that my petition will be subject to the regulations of Chapter 16 ½ of the Margate City Code.

Property Owner's Signature

Email Address

steven.wherry@gmlaw.com

0 /) - / 0

DRC 08-18-01 Mtg 8-14-18 CC ____



PUBLIC HEARING SIGN REMOVAL BOND AGREEMENT In accordance with Ordinance #1500.485

Storion S Whoren Fea

I,

I, Steven S. Wherry, Esq.	, petitioner of record and
on behalf of the property owner, hereby agree that the subject pu	ublic hearing sign shall be removed
within two (2) business days following a final determination by	the governing body. Further, it is
understood that by complying with this section, the \$150 cash be record.	ond will be returned to the petitioner of
If said public hearing sign is not removed in two (2) business day of the City of Margate to remove said sign, billing the costs of the property.	
I understand that the \$150 (one hundred fifty dollar) cash bond s cost of removal to the City of Margate if said public hearing sign days.	_
Business Name 7300 Powel Polm Court Marrata El	OFFICE USE ONLY Date of Decision: Tabled to date certain?
7300 Royal Palm Court, Margate, FL	Two Business Days (after decision) COMPLIED? Y N If YES, initiate check request to Finance (603-
Signature 6/15/2018	0000-220.18-00) If NO, inform Finance to deposit Bond (001-0000-369.90-01)
Date /	

city of Margate *** CUSTOMER RECEIPT ***

Batch ID: MMILLER 6/26/18 00 Receipt no: 137063

Type SvcCd Description Amount EI ECDV SPECIAL EXECPT. USE

Qty 1.00 \$500.00

EL ECDV SITE PLAN NON RESID.

Qty 1.00 \$250.00

EB ECDV BANNERS

1.00

\$150.00

Qty RAYHAN INC / DBA DUNKIN DONUTS

7300 ROYAL PALM BLVD

MARGATE 33063
CONTACT TYLER WOOLSEY

954-527-6209

Tender detail

CK Ref#: 1480 \$500.00

CK Ref#: 1479 \$250.00 CK Ref#: 1481 \$150.00

Total tendered: \$900.00 Total payment: \$900.00

6/26/18 Time: 16:48:31

Trans date:

HAVE A GREAT DAY!

** CUSTOMER RECEIPT City of Margate * *

Batch ID: MMILLER 6/26/18 00 Receipt no: 137063

Type SvcCd Description ECDV SPECIAL EXECPT. USE Amount

떰 Qty ECDV SITE PLAN NON RESID. 1.00 \$500.00

EΒ Qty ECDV BANNERS 1.00 \$250.00

Qty 1.00 \$150.00

RAYHAN INC / DBA DUNKIN DONUTS

MARGATE 33063 7300 ROYAL PALM BLVD

954-527-6209 CONTACT TYLER WOOLSEY

Tender detail

CK Ref#: 1480 \$500.00

CK Ref#: CK Ref#: 1481 1479 \$150.00 \$250.00

Total tendered: Total payment: \$900.00 \$900.00

Trans date: 6/26/18 Time: 16:48:31

HAVE A GREAT DAY!



Department of State / Division of Corporations / Search Records / Detail By Document Number /

Detail by Entity Name

Florida Profit Corporation

RAYHAN, INC.

Filing Information

Document Number

P06000141555

FEI/EIN Number

13-4347672

Date Filed

11/09/2006

State

FL

Status

ACTIVE

Principal Address

7300 ROYAL PALM BLVD MARGATE, FL 33063

Changed: 04/16/2008

Mailing Address

7300 ROYAL PALM BLVD MARGATE, FL 33063

Changed: 04/16/2008

Registered Agent Name & Address

LYON, JAMES BESQ 3300 UNIVERSITY DRIVE

SUITE 802

CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33065

Officer/Director Detail

Name & Address

Title D/P

LAKHANI, AMYN **5756 NW 125TH TERRACE CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33076**

Annual Reports

Report Year	Filed Date
2016	04/02/2016
2017	02/21/2017
2018	03/06/2018

CITY OF MARGATE License Master Inquiry

7/03/18 15:04:32

Business control nbr . : 4622

18 00005397 Last activity: License number . . . :

Created: 08/03/17 by LHOFF Pin number . . 1292

Business name & address
DUNKIN DONUTS <u>Mailina address</u>

RAYHAN, INC. 7300 ROYAL PALM BLVD 7300 RÓYAL PALM BLVD

FL 33063 MARGATE FL 33063 MARGATE

. . . . : 14503 Classification . RESTAURANTS CAPACITY 16-50

Exemption applied

ACTIVE 8/03/17

License status, date . . : Appl, issue date . . . : 8/03/17 10/01/17 9/30/18 9/30/18 Expiration, valid thru . :

Date renewal printed . . : Date printed, reprinted . : 8/03/17

More...

F8=Business inquiry F9=Additional requirements F10=Receipts F24=More keys

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations



Department of State / Division of Corporations / Search Records / Detail By Document Number /

Detail by Entity Name

Florida Limited Liability Company ROYAL PALM PLAZA INVESTMENTS, L.L.C.

Filing Information

Document Number L

L05000038114

FEI/EIN Number

N/A

Date Filed

04/19/2005

State

FL

Status

ACTIVE

Last Event

CANCEL ADM DISS/REV

Event Date Filed

09/20/2007

Event Effective Date

NONE

Principal Address

7330 Royal Palm Blvd Margate, FL 33063

Changed: 04/30/2014

Mailing Address

7330 Royal Palm Blvd Margate, FL 33063

Changed: 04/30/2014

Registered Agent Name & Address

RUSSO, SALVATORE 7330 Royal Palm Blvd Margate, FL 33063

Name Changed: 04/30/2015

Address Changed: 04/30/2014 <u>Authorized Person(s) Detail</u>

Name & Address

Title MGRM

RUSSO, PIETRO MGRM 7330 Royal Palm Blvd Margate, FL 33063



Site Address	7300-7328 ROYAL PALM BOULEVARD, MARGATE FL	ID#	4841 26 01 2580	
	33063	Millage	1212	
Property Owner	ROYAL PALM PLAZA INVESTMENTS LLC	Use	11	
Mailing Address	161-04 84 ST HOWARD BEACH NY 11414-3315			
Abbr Legal Description	GATEWAY MILE 63-15 B LOTS 5-10, BLK O TOG WITH POR 0 14946/524 LYING WLY & SLY OF E/L LOT 10 & ELY & SLY OF WITH VAC N 25FT VAC R/W OF NW 19 CT LYING S & ADJ TO LOTS 5-10, BLK P TOG WITH 20 FT VAC ALLEY ADJ TO SAID	SLY PRO LOTS 5 T	L OF LOT 7, TOG	

The just values displayed below were set in compliance with Sec. 193.011, Fla. Stat., and include a reduction for costs of sale and other adjustments required by Sec. 193.011(8).

				Prope	rty Assessment \	/alues	3			
Year	Land		Building / Improvemen				Assessed / SOH Value		Tax	
2018	\$945,850	П	\$2,063,2	:30	\$3,009,080		\$3,009,080			
2017	\$945,850		\$1,962,4	50	\$2,908,300		\$2,865,330		\$61,444.89	
2016	\$945,850		\$1,809,6	40 \$2,755,490)	\$2,604,850		\$57,908.68	
		20)18 Exempti	ons an	d Taxable Values	by Ta	xing Auth	ority		
			County		School Board		Municipal		Independent	
Just Value		\$3,009,080		\$3,009,080		\$3,009,080		\$3,009,080		
Portability	ortability		0		0		0		0	
Assessed/SOH		\$3,009,080		\$3,009,080		\$3,009,080		\$3,009,080		
Homestead		0		0		0		0		
Add. Homestead		0		0		0		0		
Wid/Vet/Dis		0		0		0		0		
Senior		0		0		0		0		
Exempt Type		0		0		0		0		
Taxable			\$3,00	9,080	\$3,009	9,080	\$3,009,080			,009,080
	Sales History					Land Calculations				
Date	Туре		Price	Воо	k/Page or CIN		Price		Factor	
4/27/2005	WD*	\$1	,182,500	39550 / 523			\$9.25		2,254	SF
8/20/2002	WD*	\$	230,000	3	3790 / 1205					
4/4/2002	QC*		\$100	3	32989 / 408					
12/7/2001	QC*		\$100 324		2462 / 1599					
7/14/1997	WD*	\$	\$864,000		26734 / 798		Adj. Bldg. S.F. (Card, Sketch) 2205			
* Denotes Multi-Parcel Sale (See Deed)				Eff./Act. Year Built: 2007/2006						

	Special Assessments									
Fire	Garb	Light	Drain	lmpr	Safe	Storm	Clean	Misc		
							<u> </u>			

Please Note: The City of Margate levies a non-ad valorem fire assessment. The fire assessment, if any, is not included in the tax amounts shown above.

September 13, 2016

To Whom It May Concern:

We hereby authorize Greenspoon Marder, P.A. to act as agents in connection with any and all land use matters in the City of Margate, Florida.

By: Amy N AK HAW!
Print Name

STATE OF (OR IDA)

COUNTY OF (DOWN)) ss

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by ANA LAKHANI, who is personally known to me or who has produced FL DL = as identification.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this 79 day f Series 2016.

Typed, printed or stamped name of Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

